	FORM PTO-1594 07 - 15 - 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 100764	873 and original documents or copy thereof.
25	Name of conveying party(ies): American White Cross	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: First Aid Products, Inc.
MED 7-6	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of <u>Delaware</u> Other Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 15200 I-45 North City: Houston State: TX ZIP 77090 Individual(s) citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 11, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 579,566 588,925 695,882 707,843 803,992 804,343 817,463 817,867 863,980 927,290 932,490 1,062,036 1,103,305 1,124,887 1,141,596 1,179,959 1,239,936 1,255,063 1,284,048 1,313,053 1,392,079 1,444,810 1,471,886 1,607,077 1,756,375 1,835,426 1,941,293 1,942,948 1,975,793 2,031,232 2,068,982 2,076,855 2,085,323 2,086,184
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	(Table 1 and 1 an
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Paula D. Morris Address: Madan & Morris, PLLC 2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700 Houston, TX, 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [34] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1360.00 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Check Enclosed
- 1	/1998 IMBUYEN 00000355 579566	8. Deposit account number: 13,0010(FAPI-000) (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)
1 FC 2 FC	2481 40.00 0P 2482 825.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
_	DO NOT USE THIS STACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Paula D. Morris	J. Mrus June #0, 1998
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date B
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: [5]

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
1,255,063	October 25, 1983	BLUE CROSS design
1,284,048	July 3, 1984	AC logo
1,313,053	January 8, 1985	CHASTON
1,392,079	May 6, 1986	BLUE CROSS design
1,444,810	June 30, 1987	SUPER-BAND
1,471,886	January 12, 1988	FACIALETTES
1,607,077	July 24, 1990	COTTON-ETTES
1,756,375	March 9, 1993	STAT STRIP
1,835,426	May 10, 1994	4-PLY QUATRO and design
1,941,293	December 12, 1995	HERBIE
1,942,948	December 19, 1995	GLITTER
1,975,793	May 28, 1996	HEMAGUARD
2,031,232	January 14, 1997	CIRCUS and design
2,068,982	June 10, 1997	DURA-BAND
2,076,855	July 8, 1997	HOME CARE and design
2,085,323	August 5, 1997	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID
2,086,184	August 5, 1997	NUTRI-NEED

TRADEMARK Page 2 of 2
REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0302

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, American White Cross, Inc. ("AWC"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Dayville, Connecticut, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations shown in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement for all purposes (all of which are hereinafter referred to as "THE REGISTRATIONS");

WHEREAS, First Aid Products, Inc., ("FIRST AID") a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring THE REGISTRATIONS and all rights thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR AND NO CENTS (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, AWC has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over effective on the day of day of successors of assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest to THE REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and together with the right to sue for past infringement of THE REGISTRATIONS; the same to be held and enjoyed by FIRST AID, its successors and assigns, as they would have been held and enjoyed by AWC if this Assignment had not been made.

AWC covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon request of and at the expense of FIRST AID, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by FIRST AID and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all right, title and interest in and to THE REGISTRATIONS in FIRST AID.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0303 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the

AMERICAN WHITE CROSS, INC.

Name: Howard Koenig

Title: President

STATE OF: COUNTY OF:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 11th day of September, 1997, personally appeared the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she(they) executed the same of his/her(their) own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Seal

trademark registration

JOHN A. TRIFCCORO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02TR5014629
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires July 6, 19.28

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0304

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
579,566	September 8, 1953	WHITE CROSS
588,925	May 27, 1954	WHITE CROSS design
695,882	April 12, 1960	BLUE CROSS (words)
707,843	November 29, 1960	BLUE CROSS and cross design
803,992	February 15, 1966	WHITE CROSS design
804,343	February 22, 1966	WHITE CROSS design
817,463	October 25, 1966	WHITE CROSS (words)
817,867	November 1, 1966	WHITE CROSS design
863,980	January 21, 1969	SAFETY-CENTER
927,290	January 18, 1972	ACME CHASTON logo
932,490	April 18, 1972	SAFETY-CENTER
1,062,036	March 29. 1977	ACME CHASTON logo
1,103,305	October 3, 1978	ZIP-STRIPS
1,124,887	September 11, 1979	SOFT TOUCH
1,141,596	November 18, 1980	DUST-GARD
1,179,959	December 1, 1981	DRAPE GARD
1,239,936	May 31, 1983	BLUE CROSS (words)

Schedule A TRADEMARK Page 1 of 2
RECORDED: 07/06/1998 REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0305